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Final 1991 Divisioin III CyimiLJlatBve Football Statistocs Report 
(Do not include NCAA championship play-off or bowl games) i 

CORTLAND STATE 
Institiition for 10 

(number) 
games Head coach 

Conference name None 

Dave Murray Full season record. 

Conference record 

7 - 3 - 0 
(won) (losl) (tied) 

(won) (lost) (tied) 

^ 

\ 

3 
^ 

Li 

Rrst and last name 

Scot t Berent 

Mike Giroux 

Dick Puccio 

Matt P i e t r z a k 

Matt S h e l l 

Brian Wild 

Kevin Hartman 

Je f f Cusmano 

Matt Medve 

Steve E l l i s 

Je f f Matthews 

Chr is Roy 

J J Graham 

Paul G a l l u c c i 

Steve McCormick 

Sco t t Nugent 

Sco t t Bishop 

Mike Degnan 

Tom Bierworth 

Cl 

SR 

JR 

SR 

SR 

SR 

JR 

JR 

SR 

SR 

FR 

JR 

SR 

SR 

SR 

SR 

SR 

FR 

JR 

FR 

Pos. 

TB 

TB 

QB 

PK 

WR 

QB 

FL 

WR 

TE 

WR 

TE 

QB 

FS 

NG 

SS 

CB 

FB 

TB 

P 

G 

9 

10 

9 

10 

9 

9 

10 

10 

10 

10 

8 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

7 

6 

5 

RUSHINQ 
Rushes 

181 

64 

29 

43 

1 

7 

40 

29 

1 

Net 

924 

312 

-92 

115 

1 

24 

208 

163 

-10 

TOs 

15 

3 

1 

0 

0 

0 

7 

1 

0 

PASSINQ 
Atl 

1 

226 

98 

Comp 

1 

140 

54 

lnt 

0 

12 

4 

Yards 

12 

1817 

544 

TDs 

1 

12 

3 

TOTALOFF 
Plays 

182 

64 

255 

141 

1 

7 

40 

29 

1 

Yards 

936 

312 

1725 

659 

1 

24 

208 

163 

-10 

RECEIVING 
No 

18 

14 

61 

29 

i l 

23 

20 

7 

1 

[ 

t 
1 

1 

: 
1 

1 
1 

1 

Yards 

201 

147 

719 

500 

5 

300 

151 

111 

1 

TDs 

2 

0 

3 

4 

0 

2 

0 

2 

0 

MSSlNTRET 
No 

3 

2 

1 

1 

1 

Yards 

47 

33 

17 

12 

0 

TDs 

-

0 

0 

0 

PUNTINQ 
No 

5 

' 

.30 

10 

Yards 

198 

1045 

375 

PUNT RETURNS 
No 

1 

7 

18 

1 

Yards 

3 

53 

93 

-4 

TDs 

0 

0 

0 

K. 0 RETURNS | 
No 

13 

1 

' 

3 

11 

1 
1 

2 

Yards 

194 

48 

203 

7 

20 

TDs 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

TEAM TOTALS 444 1928 

OPPONENT TOTALS 410 1325 

32 

10 

326 

263 

195 

128 

17 2373 16 770 4301 194 2373 16 11 122 0 45 1618 27 145 0 33 502 0 

10 1443 9 673 2768 128 1443 9 18 73 0 69 2245 25 280 0 47 1025 0 

IMPORTANT The national per-game rank
ings are based on games an individual 
actually plays \t8 a game played If he^ in 
the Iineup for even one play whether or not 
he touches the ball But to be ranked a 
player must appear In at least 75 percent of 
his team^ games (ie 6ofB 7o f9 Sof 10 
9 of 11) 

Iblal 
TD« 

17 

3 

1 

0 

3 

4 

0 

0 

2 

7 

1 

OttemlvB X Pis. 

Kk*s 
Al l 

42 

Made 

40 

R u n / P a t s 

An. 

1 

1 

3 

1 

K4ade 

0 

1 

1 

1 

F M d Qoals 

An 

13 

Made 

7 

Ibtal 
Poln is 

102 

18 

6 

61 

20 

2 

24 

12 

14 

42 

6 

4a 42 40 _6. J L 13. 7 355 

19 19 18 0 0 10 7 155 

Team 
Totals 

OWN 

OPPS 

FIRST DOWNS 

Rush 

103 

73 

Pass 

109 

61 

Pen 

15 

10 

Total 

227 

144 

PENALTIES 

No 'i 

76 

64 

Yards 

694 

547 

FUMBLES 

No 

24 

31 

Lost 

9 

18 

SCORtNG 
Defensive XPts 

KickR 
Att 

0 

0 

etums 
Made 

0 

0 

Inl 
Att 

0 

0 

Made 

0 

0 

Sal 

0 

1 

PUNTS 

Had BIkd. 

1 

3 

FUMBLE RETURNS 

No 

0 

0 

Yards 

0 

0 

TD 

0 

0 

Kick Retums 
Player 

INDIVIDUAL DEFENSIVEiEXTRA POINT RETURNS 
Inh 

AtL Mada Player Atl Made 

NCAA 832710/91 



OPPONENT 
St John F isherH520 71 

OWN OPP 
SCORE SCORE 

1991 RESULTS 
ATTEND-

2 Wilkes College SS35 67 6 

3 Mansfield Univ 5t̂"J>5 31 17 

4 Buffalo StateObSS 35 

5 Brockport StateObMS 52 

6 Univ a t Albany(NY)0<*^4 

14 

21 

SITE 
H 
A 

H 

H 
H 

H 

ANCE 
4100 

750 

3100 

4500 
708 

3300 

OWN OPP 
OPPONENT 5Q25 SCORE SCORE 

S p r i n g f i e l d Col lege 13 

ATTEND-

20 
8 Canisius CollegeÔ '̂ O 32 14 

9 Ithaca Collegê "̂ ^̂ O 

10 Hofstra Universit;̂ '*̂ ^ 6 

14 23 

40 

11 

SITE 
A 
A 

A 

A 

ANCE 
2335 

331 

10903 

3500 

For site use H for home A for awray and N for neutral 
1991 LONG PLAYS 

Please list your players with the following mimmums rushmg and passing—80 yards, interceptions and kickoff retums—90 yards punt retums—80 
yards punts—70 yards field goals—50 yards Fonward-pass plays should show combined yardage of pass and run, listing passer first then the 
receiver 

Yards Ownplayer(s) '̂ . Opponent Typeofplay Scored'' 

1991 INDIVIDUAL SINGLE-GAME HIGHS 
List only those surpassing the mmimums shown at left 

Totai Player Opponent 
(mm) 

60 
400 

45 
200 

50 
25 

300 
4 

10 
150 

4 

3 
100 
150 

(min) 
100 
500 

90 
500 

60 
30 

300 
5 

30 
20 
10 

TOTAL OFFENSE 
Plays 
Yards 
RUSHiNG 
Rushes 
Net yards 
PASSING 
Attempts 
Completions 
Yards 
Touchdown passes 
RECEIVING 
Catches 
Yards 
Touchdown passes 
RUNBACKS 
Interceptions (no) 
Yards punts retumed 
Yards kickoffs retumed 

TOTAL OFFENSE 
Plays 
Yards 
RUSHiNG 
Rushes 
Net yards 
PASSiNG 
Attempts 
Completions 
Yards 
Touchdown passes 
MiSCELLANEOUS 
Total first downs 
Penalties 
Fumbles lost 

26 Dick Puccio Mansfield 
315 Dick Puccio Brockport 

Dick Puccio Brockport 

11 Matt She l l Mansfield 

1991 TEAM SINGLE-GAME HIGHS 
Totai Opponent 

643 St John Fisher 

398 Brockport 
Brockport 

32 Wilkes 

List any player in the following categories who 
should not include NCAA championship play-

TOTAL OFFENSE (5,000 yards) 

Dick Puccio , QB 

CAREER LEADERS 
completed his career in 1991 and has surpassed any of the mimmums indicated in parenthesis Statistics 
•off games or bowl games Under Years list the actual seasons of varsity competition eg 1988-91 

Years Games Plays Yards 

1988-91 33 878 5301 

RUSHING (3,000 yards) Years Games Rushes Net Yards TD 

PASSiNG (300 compietions) 

Dick Puccio, QB 

Years Games AtL Comp InL Yards TD 

4 33 727 451 34 5301 40 

RECEiViNG (150 catches) circie position (WR SE, FL TE, ws RB) Years Games Catches Yards TD 

PUNTING (mm 100 punts) Years Games Punts Yards Avg 

SCORiNG (mm 250 points) Years Games TDs PATs FGs Pts 

INTERCEPTIONS (min 20 interceptions) Years Games InL Yards TD 

FiELD GOALS (mm 35 made) Years Games AtL Made Long 



Final 1991 Division III Cumulative Football Statistics Report 
(Do not include NCAA championship play-off or bowl games) 

Institution CORTLAND STATE for games 
(number) 

Head coach Dave Mur ray 

Conference name None 

Full season record. 

Conference record. 

7 - 3 - 0 
(won) (lost) (tied) 

(won) (tost) (tied) 

First and last name 

D e r r i c k M o s l e y 

B e r t C o n k l i n 

Theon Mims 

Marc S e n a l l 

Johnny W i l l i a m s 

Joe G u l i c k 

Cl 

JR 

JR 

JR 

SR 

JR 

SR 

Pes. 

TB 

FB 

WR 

FL 

WR 

WR 

G 

2 

3 

7 

7 

7 

1 

1 RUSHINa 
1 Ruihn 

14 

16 

1 

1 Nel 

139 

79 

- 2 0 

1 TDJ 

1 

4 

0 

1 PASSING 
Alt 1 Comp 1 Int 1 Yards 1 TOs 

TOTAL OFF 
PUys 

14 
16 

1 

1 Ysrds 

139 

79 

- 2 0 

RECEIVINQ 
No 

1 
2 

3 

9 

4 

1 

1 Yards 

?.7 

21 

63 

71 

50 

6 

TOs 

1 
0 

0 

0 

1 

1 

PASS INT RET 
No 1 Yards 1 TDB 

PUNTINQ 
No Yarda 

PUNTRETURNS 
No Yards TDs 

K 0 RETURNS 
No 

2 

Yards 

30 

TDs 

0 

TEAM TOTALS 

OPPONENT TOTALS 

n 

Team 
Totals 

OWN 

OPPS 

FIRST DOWNS 

Rush Pass Pen Total 

PENALTIES 

No Yards 

FUMBLES 

No Lost 

SCORING 
DetenslveXPts 

Kick Retums 
Att Made 

lnt 
Att Made 

Sal 

PUNTS 

Had BIkd 

FUMBLE RETURNS 

No Yards TD 

IMPORTANT Thenational per-game rank 
mgs are t>ased on games an Individual 
actually plays 11̂  a game played It hes in 
the lineup for etren one play whether or not 
he touches the ball But to be ranked a 
player must appear In at least 75 percent of 
his team^ games (I e 6 of 8 7 of 9 8 of 10 
9 of 11) 

Total 
TDt 

2 
4 

0 

0 

1 

1 

OtIsfMlvaXPIi. 
K ldn 

Att Mada 

Run/Pass 
At l Mada 

Field Qoals 
Atl Mada 

Total 
Points 

12 
24 

6 

6 

. 

Kick Returns 
Player 

INDIVIDUAL DEFENSIVE EXTRA POINT RETURNS 
Interceptions 

AtL Made Player Made 


