Final 1991 Division III Cumulative Football Statistics Report (Do not include NCAA championship play-off or bowl games)

Institution	CORTLAND STATE	for .	10	games	Head coach _	Dave Murray	 Full season record .	7	- 3	3	- 0
\1 C			(number)		37 -			(won)		(lost)	(tied)
168				Conference	ce nameNC	ne	 Conference record .	(won)	_	(lost)	(tied)

IMPORTANT The national per-game rankings are based on games an individual actually plays It's a game played if he's in the lineup for even one play whether or not he touches the ball But to be ranked a player must appear in at least 75 percent of his team's games (i e 6 of 8 7 of 9 8 of 10 9 of 11)

First and last name	T				RUSHING			P	ASSIN	G		тот	AL OFF	F	RECEIVING		PA	88 INT R	ET	P	UNTING	PUI	NT RETU		K.	O RETUR	NS
		Pos.	-	Rushes	Net	TDs	Att.	Comp	Int.	Yards	TDs	Plays	Yards	No	Yards	TDs	No	Yarda	TD8	No	Yards	No	Yards	TDs	No	Yards	TDs
Scott Berent	SR	ТВ	9	181	924	15	1	1	0	12	1	182	936	18	201	2								<u> </u>			
Mike Giroux	JR	ТВ	10	64	312	3						64	312	14	147	0			-						13	194	0
Dick Puccio	SR	QB	9	29	-92	1	226	140	12	1817	12	255	1725														
Matt Pietrzak	SR	PK	10																	5	198				ı		
Matt Shell	SR	WR	9											61	719	3						1	3	0	,		
Brian Wild	JR	QB	9	43	115	0	98	54	4	544	3	141	659														
Kevin Hartman	JR	FL	10	1	1	0						1	1	29	500	4						7	53	0	3	48	0
Jeff Cusmano	SR	WR	10	7	24	0						7	24	1	5	0		:									
Matt Medve	SR	TE	10											23	300	2											
Steve Ellis	FR	WR	10											20	151	0						18	93	0	11	203	0
Jeff Matthews	JR	TE	8											7	111	2				1					1	7	0
Chris Roy	SR	QB	10							-				1			3	47	0		-				1		
J J Graham	SR	FS	10											Į.			2	33	0	∗30	1045						
Paul Gallucci	SR	NG	10														1	17	0								
Steve McCormick	SR	ss	10)			1	12									
Scott Nugent	SR	СВ	10											}			1	0				1	-4				
Scott Bishop	FR	FB	7	40	208	7						40	208	1	1	0									2	20	0
Mike Degnan	JR	тв	6	29	163	1						29	163	1													
Tom Bierworth	FR	P	5	1	-10	0						1	-10	1						10	375						
TEAM TOTALS			1	444	1928	32	326	195	17	2373	16	770	4301	194	2373	16	11	122	0	45	1618	27	145	0	33	502	0
OPPONENT TOTALS			/	410	1325	10	263	128	10	1443	9	673	2768	128	1443	9	18	73	0	69	2245	25	280	0	47	1025	0

		Hensiv	e X Pt	9.	l *		
Total		iks	Run/		Fleid		Total
TD₃	Att	Made	Att.	Made	Att	Made	Points
17							102
3			L				18
1			1	0			6
0	42	40			13	7	61
3			¹ 1	1			20
			3	1			2
4							24
0							
2							12
0							
2			1	1			14
<u> </u>			_				
7							42
1							6
	Ļ						
48	42	40	6	3	13	7	355
19	19	18	0	0	10	7	155

Team		FIRST D	OWNS		PEN	ALTIES	FUM	BLES		SC	ORIN	G		PUNTS	FUM	BLE RETU	JRNS
Totals	Rush	Pass	Pen	Total	No. (Yards	No	Local		Defense			<u> </u>		41-	Y	
Totals	nusn 1	Pass	ren	IOIAI	No 1	TATOS	l No	Lost	Kick F	Made	Att	Made	Saf	Had Bikd.	No	Yards	TD
OWN	103	109	15	227	76	694	24	9	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0
OPPS	73	61	10	144	64	547	31	18	0	0	0	0	1	3	0	0	0

	INDIVIDUAL DE	FENSIVE	EXTRA POINT RETURNS		
Kick Returns Player	Att.	Made	interceptions Player	Att	Mad
					

1	185	OWN	OPP		1991 R ATTEND-	ESI	JLTS		OWN	OPP		ATTEND
_	OPPONENT S	CORE	SCORE		ANCE		OPPONENT	5055	SCORE	SCORE	SITE	ANCE
St	John Fisher 4520			<u>H</u>	4100		Springfield (College	13	_20_	A	2335
	kes College 5835	67	6	A	750	_8	Canisius Coli			14	A	331
	sfield Univ 2935	31	_17	<u>H</u>	3100	9	Ithaca Colleg			23	A	10903
	falo State 0685	35	0	H		10	Hofstra Unive	ersity	- 6 CF	<u>40</u>	A	3500
	ckport State0645	52	14	<u>H</u>		11						
Uni	v at Albany(NY) ⁰	4			3300 1991 LON	ИG	For site use	H for home	A for aw	ay and N f	for neutral	
	t <u>your</u> players with the foll ints—70 yards field goals				and passing	<u>1—8</u>	0 yards, interception					
eceiver	-	•					•				•	
Yards		player((S) 		<u>,</u>		Opponent			e of play	·	Scored
	-						_E-GAME HIGHS ninimums shown at	 left			-	
(mın)	TOTAL OFFENSE			Total			Player				Oppone	ent
(min) 60	Plays		_									
400	Yards		_									
	RUSHING											
45	Rushes											
200	Net yards PASSING											
50	Attempts											
25	Completions		_	26	Di	lck	Puccio			Mansf	field	
300	Yards			315			Puccio			Brock		
4	Touchdown passes RECEIVING		_	4			Puccio			Brock	•	
10	Catches		_	11	<u>Ma</u>	tt	Shell_			Mansf	field	
150	Yards		_									
4	Touchdown passes RUNBACKS							<u></u>				
3	Interceptions (no)		_									
100 150	Yards punts returned Yards kickoffs returne	d	_									
					EAM SING	iLE.	GAME HIGHS	0				
min)	TOTAL OFFENSE			Total				Оррс	onent			
100	Plays											
500	Yards RUSHING		_	643		St	John Fisher				_	
90	Rushes						·		_			
500	Net yards		_									
	PASSING											
60	Attempts		_									
30	Completions		_	398		-	ckport	_				
300 5	Yards		_	5			ckport					
5	Touchdown passes MISCELLANEOUS		_						_			
30	Total first downs			32	W	V11	kes					
20	Penalties		_									
10	Fumbles lost		_						<u> </u>			
					CAREER L						_	.
	ayer in the following catego t include NCAA champion											
	THEILIGE NOAA CHAMPION OFFENSE (5,000 yards		y on yain	SS OF DOW	гуанн с э ОП	.uei	Years list the actu	ai seasons Games		ty compe	adon e y	Yards
	k Puccio, QB	<u>)</u>					1988-91	33	•	878		5301
USHIN	IG (3,000 yards)			-			Years Ga	mes	Rushes	Net	Yards	TD
	G (300 completions)	_	<u>.</u>		, <u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>		Years Games	Att.	Comp	int.	Yards	
	k Puccio, QB ING (150 catches) Circ	le positio	n (WR SE,	FL TE, WB	RB)		Years Ga	727 mes	451 Catches	34 Y E	5301 ards	- 40 TD
UNTIN	G (min 100 punts)						Years Ga	mes	Punts	Ya	ards	Avg
												
CORIN	IG (min 250 points)						Years Game	s TD	s F	PATs	FGs	Pts

Att.

Made

Long

Games

Years

FIELD GOALS (min 35 made)

Final 1991 Division III Cumulative Football Statistics Report (Do not include NCAA championship play-off or bowl games)

Institution CORTLAND STATE for 10 games Head coach Dave Murray Full season record	7	- 3 -	- 0
(number) Conference name None Conference record	(won)	(iost)	(tied)
Outstance resolu	(won)	(lost)	(tied)

IMPORTANT The national per-game rank ings are based on games an individual actually plays It's a game played if hes in the lineup for even one play whether or not he touches the ball But to be ranked a player must appear in at least 75 percent of his team's games (i e 6 of 8 7 of 9 8 of 10 9 of 11)

			,	,						 	1 5	41.055		FAFRING		 ****		 (won)		(lost)	 (tie				Ot	Hensive	X Pts.	7	
First and last name	CI	Pos	G	Rushes	RUSHING	TDs	Alt	Comp	PASSIN	TDs		AL OFF Yards	No.	Yards	TDs	68 INT R		JNTING Yarda	No PUN	Yards		O RETUR Yards	NS TDs	Total TDs	Att	K8 Made	Run/Pass Att. Mac	Field Gos	de F
Derrick Mosley	JR	тв	2	14	139	1					14	139	1	27	$\lceil_1\rceil$									2	\Box				1
Bert Conklin	JR	FB	3	16	79	4					16	79	2	21	0									4		\Box			2
Theon Mims	JR	WR	7	1	-20	0					1	-20	3	63	0						2	30	0	0					
Marc Senall	SR	FL	7			_	<u> </u>						9	71	0									0					
Johnny Williams	JR	WR	7	L		<u> </u>	Ĺ				<u> </u>		4	50	1									1					
Joe Gulick	SR	WR	1		<u> </u>								1	6	1									1			\bot		
																													T
																				_									Ţ
																										\top			T
	1																												T
																									П	\top	\top		T
																										\Box			1
											_																		T
																										\top			T
																										\top	\top		T
		_																								丁	1		\dagger
																										\top			+
AM TOTALS																							$\overline{\Box}$			〒	Ŧ	TT	Ŧ
PONENT TOTALS									H	司					H		一		H		\exists		$\overline{\Box}$	Ħ	一	〒	+		宁

		Hensiv	e X Pt	s.	1		
Total TDs		cks		Pass		Goals	Total
TDs	Att	Made	Att.	Made	Att	Made	Points
2							12 24
<u>2</u> 4							24
0							
0							
1							6
1							6
							-
							_
							 .
							_
							-
			_		_		
ĺ	. I	İ					
1							

Team		FIRST D	OWNS		PEN	ALTIES	FUM	BLES		SC	ORIN	G		PUNTS	FUM	BLE RETU	JRNS
Totals	Rush	Pass	Pen	Total	No	Yards	No	Lost	Kick F	Defension Defension		nt	Saf	Had Blkd	No	Yards	TD
						L			Att	Made	Att	Made				<u> </u>	<u> </u>
OWN																	
OPPS																	

INDIV	IDUAL DE	FENSIVE E	XTRA POINT RETURNS		
Kick Returns Player	Att.	Made	Interceptions Player	Att	Made